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Negotiations Implementations 

Abousleman (Pueblos of Jemez, Zia, Santa 
Ana), New Mexico (Upper Colorado 
Region), Terina Perez 505-462-3614 
Email: TLPerez@usbr.gov 
 
Blackfeet, Montana (Great Plains Region) Doug 
Oellermann 202-513-0560 
Email: DOellermann@usbr.gov ;  
Kelly Titensor 202-513-0558 
Email: KTitensor@usbr.gov 
 
Coeur d'Alene, Idaho (Pacific Northwest 
Region),Matt Howard 208-378-5003  
Email: MHoward@usbr.gov 
 
Fallbrook (Cahuilla, Pechanga, Ramona 
Water Rights) California (Lower 
Colorado), William (Bill) Steele 951-695-
5310 Email: WSteele@usbr.gov 
 
Flathead, Montana (Pacific Northwest Region), 
Christina (Christi) Davis-Kernan 509-575-5848 
x284 Email: cdaviskernan@usbr.gov 
 
Fort Belknap, Montana (Great Plains 
Region), Doug Davis 406-247-
7710 Email: DouglasDavis@usbr.gov 
 
Hualapai, Arizona (Lower Colorado Region), 
Ruth Thayer 702-293-8426 
Email: RThayer@usbr.gov 
 
Kerr McGee (Pueblo of Acoma and Laguna) , 
New Mexico (Upper Colorado Region), Brian 
Parry 801-524-3674 Email: BParry@usbr.gov 
 
Lummi Nation, Washington (Pacific Northwest 
Region), Matt Howard 208-378-
5003 Email: MHoward@usbr.gov 
 
Navajo Arizona (Navajo Nation, Hopi Tribe, 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe), Arizona 
(Lower Colorado Region), Ruth Thayer 702-293-
8426 Email: RThayer@usbr.gov ; Leslie Meyers 
623-773-6218 Email: LMeyers@usbr.gov 
 
Navajo Utah, Utah (Upper Colorado 
Region), Wayne Pullan 801-379-1100 

Aamodt (Pueblos of Nambe, 
Pojoaque Valley, San Ildefonso, 
Tesuque) New Mexico (Upper Colorado 
Region), Art Valverde 505-462-3544 
Email: AValvede@usbr.gov ; 
Kathy Dickinson 505-462-3555 
Email:kdickinson@usbr.gov 
 
Animas La Plata (Ute Mountain 
Ute Tribe, Southern Ute Indian Tribe), 
Colorado (Upper Colorado Region), 
Ryan Christianson  970-248-0652  
Email: RChristianson@usbr.gov 
 
Crow, Montana (Great Plains 
Region), Doug Davis 406-247-7710 
Email:  DouglasDavis@usbr.gov 
 
Duck Valley, (Shoshone-Paiute Tribes) 
Idaho and Nevada (Pacific Northwest 
Region), Melanie (Lanie) Paquin 208-
383-2260 Email:MPaquin@usbr.gov 
 
Fallon, (Fallon Paiute-Shoshone Tribe), 
Nevada (Mid-Pacific Region), Terri 
Edwards  775-884-8353  
Email: TEdwards@usbr.gov 
 
Fort Hall (Shoshone-Bannock Tribes), 
Idaho (Pacific Northwest Region), Matt 
Howard 208-378-5003 
Email: MHoward@usbr.gov 
 
Fort McDowell, Arizona (Lower 
Colorado Region), Lawrence Marquez 
623-773-6213 
Email:  LMarquez@usbr.gov 
 
Gila River Indian Community, Arizona 
(Lower Colorado Region), Lawrence 
Marquez 623-773-6213  
Email:  LMarquez@usbr.gov 
 
Navajo-San Juan (Navajo Nation), New 
Mexico (Upper Colorado Region), Pat 
Page  505-324-5027 
Email: PPage@usbr.gov 
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Email: WPullan@usbr.gov; Justin Record 801-
379-1072 Email: JRecord@usbr.gov 
  
Tohono O’odham, Arizona (Lower Colorado 
Region), Ruth Thayer 702-293-8426   
Email: RThayer@usbr.gov  
 
Tonto Apache, Arizona (Lower Colorado 
Region), Leslie Meyers 623-773-6218  
Email: LMeyers@usbr.gov 
 
Tule River, California (Mid-Pacific 
Region), Kevin Clancy 916-978-5194   
Email: kclancy@usbr.gov 
 
Upper Gila River/San Carlos, Arizona (Lower 
Colorado Region), Lawrence Marquez 623-773-
6213 Email: LMarquez@usbr.gov 
 
Umatilla, Oregon, (Pacific Northwest 
Region),Chris Eder 208-378-5008  Email: 
ceder@usbr.gov ; Chester (Chet) Sater 541-564-
8616 Email: CSater@usbr.gov 
 
Walker River, Nevada (Mid-Pacific 
Region),  temporarily vacant --   
 
Yavapai-Apache, Arizona (Lower Colorado 
Region), Lawrence Marquez 623-773-6213  
Email: LMarquez@usbr.gov 
 
Zuni Pueblo/Ramah Navajo, New Mexico 
(Lower Colorado Region), Ruth Thayer 702-293-
8426 Email: RThayer@usbr.gov 

 

Nez Perce, Idaho (Pacific Northwest 
Region), Matt Howard 208-378-5003 
Email: MHoward@usbr.gov 
 
Pyramid Lake (Pyramid Lake Paiute), 
Nevada (Mid-Pacific Region), Terri 
Edwards 775-884-8353 
Email: TEdwards@usbr.gov 
 
Rocky Boy’s (Chippewa Cree Tribe), 
Montana (Great Plains Region),  
Douglas Davis 406-247-7710 
Email: DouglasDavis@usbr.gov 
 
San Carlos Apache, Arizona (Lower 
Colorado Region),  Lawrence Marquez 
623-773-6213  
Email:  LMarquez@usbr.gov 
 
San Luis Rey (La Jolla, Pala, Pauma, 
Rincon and San Pasqual Bands of 
Mission Indians), California (Lower 
Colorado Region), William (Bill) Steele 
951-695-5310  
Email:  WSteele@usbr.gov 
 
Southern Arizona Water Rights 
Settlement Act, Arizona (Lower 
Colorado Region),Lawrence Marquez 
623-773-6213  
Email:  LMarquez@usbr.gov 
 
Southern Utes and Ute Mountain 
Utes, (Colorado Ute Indian Tribes) 
Colorado (Upper Colorado 
Region),  Ryan Christianson  970-248-
0652 Email: RChristianson@usbr.gov 
 
Taos, New Mexico (Upper Colorado 
Region), Terina Perez 505-462-3614 
Email: TLPerez@usbr.gov 
 
Uintah and Ouray Utes, (Ute Indian 
Tribe of the Uintah and Ouray 
Reservation) Utah (Upper Colorado 
Region)  Wayne Pullan 801-379-1100  
Email: WPullan@usbr.gov ;  
Justin Record 801-379-1072 
Email: JRecord@usbr.gov 
 



 

Updated 11/14/16 
 

White Mountain Apache 
Tribe,  Arizona (Lower Colorado 
Region, Andrew Ashby  623-773-6452 
Email: AAshby@usbr.gov 
 
Zuni Heaven, Arizona (Lower Colorado 
Region), Leslie Meyers 623-773-6218  
Email: LMeyers@usbr.gov 

 

Assessments 

Havasupai, Arizona (Lower Colorado Region), Ruth Thayer 702-293-8426  

Email: RThayer@usbr.gov 

Ohkay Owingeh, New Mexico (Upper Colorado Region), Terina Perez 505-462-3614 
Email: TLPerez@usbr.gov 

 

 


